@ ountp of Hamilton

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MUNICIPAL COURT
1000 MAIN STREET ROOM 410
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-1217

THOMAS O. BERIDON, Esq,
INTERIM COURT ADMINISTRATOR
(513) 9246-5200

SUE SELEGEAN-DOSTAL, ESQ.
ASSISTANT COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CommoN PLEAS COURT
(513) 946-5901

2025 Common Pleas Court Holiday Closing List

October 30, 2024

ANDREW J. GILLEN
MuNICIPAL COURT (RM. 205)
(513) 946-5201
FAX (513) 946-5808

Wednesday  January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day Closed Entire Day
Monday January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Jr. Day Closed Entire Day
Monday February 17,2025  President’s Day Closed Entire Day
Friday April 18, 2025 Good Friday Close at 12:30 p.m.
Monday May 26, 2025 Memorial Day Closed Entire Day
Thursday June 19, 2025 Juneteenth Closed Entire Day
Friday July 4, 2025 - Independence Day Closed Entire Day
Monday September 1,2025  Labor Day Closed Entire Day
Monday October 13, 2025 Indigenous Peoples’ Day Closed Entire Day
Tuesday November 4,2025  Election Day Closed 12:30 p.m.

- Tuesday November 11,2025 Veterans Day Closed Entire Day
Thursday November 27,2025 Thanksgiving Day Closed Entire Day
Friday November 28,2025 Day After Thanksgiving Closed Entire Day
Wednesday December 24, 2025  Christmas Eve Closed Entire Day
Thursday December 25,2025 Christmas Day Closed Entire Day
Wednesday December 31,2025 New Year’s Eve Closed at 12:30 p.m.
Thursday January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day Closed Entire Day



